

Sessions-203/2023

CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No.02

Dated 05/09/2023

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Accused person namely Sadhan Baishya is produced from Raiganj district
Correctional Home.

No bail application is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Fix 19/09/2023 for production and charge.

Accused person namely Sadhan Baishya be remanded to J/C till 19/09/2023.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur