

**Sessions Case No.203 of 2023**  
**ST No.34 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-002727-2023**  
**JO Code-WB01277**

**Order No.1:**  
**Dated 17/10/2023**

Today is fixed for production of accused person and charge.

Accused **Sadhan Baishya** is produced from J/C.

Ld Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accused is also present.

Perused the materials on record including the written complaint, CS and the C.D.

It appears therefrom that CS has been submitted for the offences u/s 302 of IPC against the accused person.

Heard both sides.

Upon perusal of the materials on record, there are grounds to presume that the above named accused person namely **Sadhan Baishya** has committed an offence punishable under section 302 of IPC.

Accordingly, charge is framed in separate prescribed format and kept with the record.

The substance of accusation is read over and explained to him in Bengali to which he pleaded '*not guilty*' and claimed to be tried.

Let the accused person be tried for the said offence.

Fixing **06.12.2023** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. No.1.

**07.12.2023** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. No.2.

The prosecution to take proper steps and issue summons accordingly.

IO of this case is directed to be present along with witnesses before the Ld Court on the date fixed for evidence.

OC of Hemtabad PS is directed to ensure the compliance of order by the IO.

Let a copy of this order be sent to OC of Hemtabad PS for compliance.

D/C by me.

Sessions Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur