

Sessions Case No.203 of 2023
CNR No.WBUD01-002727-2023
J.O Code No. WB01277

Order No.03
Dated:07.12.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of CSW-2.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is produced from J/C.

Ld.Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

The CSW-2 has not turned up this day.

In view of the order no.1 dated 17.10.2023, O/C Hemtabad P.S was directed to produce the witnesses but the order has not been complied with.

In such eventuality, O/C Hemtabad P.S is again directed to produce the witness on the next date fixed without fail.

Non-compliance of this order will be viewed very seriously.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Hemtabad P.S for compliance.

Fix **16.02.2024** for evidence of CSW-1

17.02.2024 for evidence of CSW-2.

To date for production.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the O/C Hemtabad P.S for effective compliance.

Dictated and corrected.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj