

**Sessions-203/2023**  
**Hemtabad P.S. Case No- 68/2023 dated 07/04/2023**  
**S.T. No-34/2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.06**

**Dated 19/03/2024**

Today is fixed for examination of CSW-01.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is produced from J/C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira along with one witness namely Dhandeb Roy.

Dhandeb Roy is examined as P.W-01 in full and after examination he is discharged.

To 20/03/2024 for evidence of CSW 02 as per schedule.

Accused Sadhan Baishya be remanded to J/C till 20/03/2024.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur