

Sessions-203/2023
Hemtabad P.S. Case No- 68/2023 dated 07/04/2023
S.T. No-34/2023

CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023

Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.09

Dated 24/06/2024

Today is fixed for examination of CSW-04.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is produced from J/C.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira along with one witness namely Sambhu Roy.

Sambhu Roy is examined as P.W-03 in full and after examination he is discharged.

During his examination the signature of P. W. -03 on Notice which issued by police is marked as **Exhibit No. P 5/1**, the signature of P. W. -03 on letter to the police personal intemating that the land belongs to Biswanath Mandal is marked as **Exhibit No. P 6/1**, the signature of P. W. -03 on the documents which seized by police is marked as **Exhibit no. P 7/1** and the signature of P.W.-03 on the zimmana is mamarked as **Exhibit.-P 8/1**.

The trial of the case is re-schedule as per following programme:

Fix 24/07/2024 for evidence of CSW 03 and 05.

Fix 25/07/2024 for evidence of CSW 06 and 07.

Fix 26/07/2024 for evidence of CSW 08 and 09.

Issue summon accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take steps for effecting attendance of the Witnesses as per schedule.

Aforesaid accused persons must remain present on the fixed dates for evidence as above.

O/C Hemtabad P.S. is hereby directed to ensure the attendance of the witnesses on the respective dates positively without fail.

There should be a strict compliance of this order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Hemtabad P.S for Compliance.

Accused Sadhan Baishya be remanded to J/C till 24/07/2024.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur