

Sessions Case No. 203 of 2023
CNR WBUD01-002727-2023
J.O. Code WB001277

Later:
Dated:30.08.2024

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Now, the bail petition is taken up for hearing.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate that the allegations made against the accused person are false and fabricated. It is further submitted that the accused has been languishing in custody since long . With these submissions, the Ld. advocate for the accused/petitioner has prayed for enlargement of the accused on bail under any terms and conditions as the Ld. Court deems fit and proper.

Ld.PP raises objection against the bail prayer of the accused.

Seen the materials on record, including the written complaint and the CS.

Considering the same as well as the nature and gravity of offence and the involvement of the present accused person, prayer for bail stands rejected when the trial of this case has already been commenced.

To date for production and evidence.

Dictated by me

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj