

Sessions-203/2023
Hemtabad P.S. Case No- 68/2023 dated 07/04/2023
S.T. No-34/2023
CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023
Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 20

Dated 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 12.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is produced from J/C through V. C. Mode.

One letter vide no. 415/AB dated 10.02.2025 is received from superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Uttar Dinajpur regarding production UTPs through video conferencing on 11.02.2025.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Mail message received that ASI Dhananjay Barman is badly engaged in law and order duty.

Todate (12.02.2025) for evidence of CSW no. 13.

Accused Sadhan Baishya be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur