

Sessions Case No. 203 of 2023
CNR No.WBUD01-002727-2023
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No. 25
Dated:10.06.2025

The case is posted for further evidence of PW-11 Tapas Kr. Biswas O/C Traffic Raiganj Town.

The sole accused is in custody and he is produced through V.C mode.

No service return is received.

It appears from the record that already 5/6 dates have passed since February, 2025 but neither witness turn up nor service return is received. In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, a specific direction be given to the police authority to secure the presence of the witness.

Fix **05.07.2025** for further evidence of PW-11 Tapas Kr. Biswas.

To date for production.

Summon be issued at once.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the SP, Raiganj Police District with a request to direct Tapas Kr. Biswas O/C Traffic Raiganj Town to attend Court on the scheduled date for adducing evidence as because the accused is in judicial custody since long.

Dictated & Corrected by

District & Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District & Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj