

Sessions-203/2023
Hemtabad P.S. Case No- 68/2023 dated 07/04/2023
S.T. No-34/2023
CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023

**Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),
District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

Order No. 26
Dated 05.07.2025

Regular P.O. left the Court for Islampur Court to meet the judicial officers of the sub-division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P. W. 11 Tapas Kr. Biswas.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

One letter vide no. 2046/AB dated 05.07.2025 received from Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur regarding production of UTPs through V. C. mode on 05.07.2025.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

No witness has turned up today.

Fix **30.07.2025** for further evidence of P. W. 11.

Issue summon accordingly.

The prosecution is directed to take steps for effecting attendance of the Witnesses.

Aforesaid accused persons must remain present on the fixed dates for evidence as above.

O/C Hemtabad P.S. is hereby directed to ensure the attendance of the witnesses on the respective dates positively without fail.

There should be a strict compliance of this order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Hemtabad P.S for Compliance.

Accused Sadhan Baishya be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur