

Sessions Case No.203 of 2023
CNR No. WBUD01-002727-2023
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.27
Dated: 30.07.2025

The case is posted for further evidence of PW-11.
Witness is also present.
Accused is produced from J/C through V.C mode.
However, prosecution has filed for adjournment on the ground that seized *alamat* is not produced.

Heard the submission over the application.
Defence raised strong objection against the prayer of the prosecution. However, considering the substantial justice, prayer is allowed.

Fix **20.08.2025** for production and further evidence of PW-11.

The prosecution is hereby directed to ensure the production of the seized article before the Court without fail.

The presence of the witness shall be secured on the scheduled date.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur