

Sessions Case No – 203/2023
CNR No.WBUD01-002727-2023
J.O Code No. WB00700

Order No. 29

Dated: 19.09.2025

The case is posted for examination of CSW-11 PSI Tapas Kr. Biswas.

No service return is received.

No witness has turned up.

The sole accused is produced from JC through V.C mode.

Ld.Public Prosecutor submits before the Court that since long no FSL is received and thereby he is unable to conduct the case and interest of the accused is violating and prayed for necessary direction to the authority concerned for production of the FSL report along with seized *alamat*.

As per prayer of both sides, the following schedule is prepared:-

Fix **13.11.2025** for examination of CSW- 11 & 12;
14.11.2025 for examination of CSW-13 & 14 ;
15.11.2025 for examination of CSW- 15 & 16 ;
17.11.2025 for examination of CSW- 17 & 18 ;
18.11.2025 for examination of CSW- 19 & 20 ;
19.11.2025 for examination of CSW- 21 & 22 ;
20.11.2025 for examination of CSW- 23 & 24 ;
21.11.2025 for examination of CSW- 25 & 26 ;

Issue summons accordingly.

The Prosecution is directed to take effective steps and ensure the issuance of summons as required.

The Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District, is hereby requested to instruct the Officer-in-Charge of Hemtabad Police Station to secure the presence of the witnesses. He is further requested to assist the Court by procuring the CFSL report and ensuring production of the seized articles (*alamat*) during the course of trial.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Raiganj Police District, for his information.

A separate copy of this order be also sent to the Officer-in-Charge, Hemtabad Police Station, for his information and compliance.

Dictated and corrected.

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge
Uttar Dinajpur