

**Sessions-203/2023**  
**Hemtabad P.S. Case No- 68/2023 dated 07/04/2023**  
**S.T. No-34/2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023**

**Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 34**  
**Dated 20.01.2026**

Today is fixed for examination of CSW no. 13 and 14.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

One letter vide no. 232/AB dated 20.01.2026 received from Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur regarding production of UTPs through V. C. mode on 20.01.2026.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira of a witness namely Sultana Khatun.

Sultana Khatun is examined as P. W. 14.

Cross examination on behalf of the accused person is full and discharged.

Todate (21.01.2026) for examination of CSW no. 13 and 14.

Accused Sadhan Baishya be remanded to J/C till the next date.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur