

Sessions-203/2023
Hemtabad P.S. Case No- 68/2023 dated 07/04/2023
S.T. No-34/2023
CNR:WBUD01-002727-2023

Present: Surajit Mandal (WB00993)
Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 45
Dated 18.03.2026

The regular P. O. is busy with the “Special Intensive Revision” (SIR) in terms of administrative order no. 102 dated 11.03.2026 of the Office of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur issued in obedience to the sole order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition no. 1089/2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 31, 32 and 33.

Accused Sadhan Baishya is present by filing late hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira of two witness namely Palash Das and Gano Das.

They are not examined and discharged.

To date (19.03.2026) for evidence of CSW no. 34 and 35.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur